## Freudenberg Home and Cleaning Solutions GmbH

Höhnerweg 2-4 Bau 149 Phone +49 6201 80 4336 69469 Weinheim Fax +49 6201 88 4339

## **UK DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY**

The manufacturer:

Freudenberg Home and Cleaning Solutions GmbH Im Technologiepark 19 69469 Weinheim, Germany

and his authorized representative:

FHP LP 2 Chichester Street Rochdale, OL16 2AX United Kingdom

declares under his sole responsibility, that the PPE described hereafter:

## Vileda® Professional **MULTIPURPOSE**

PPE to be used against category III risks







KLP EN ISO 374-1/Type B



VIRUS EN ISO 374-5

is in conformity with the provisions of Regulation 2016/425 on personal protective equipment, as amended to apply in GB, and with the standards EN ISO 21420:2020, EN 388:2016+A1:2018, EN ISO 374-1:2016+A1:2018, EN ISO 374-5:2016 and is identical to the PPE which is subject to the UK Type-examination (Module B, Annex V of the Regulation), under certificate number AB0321/23367-01/E01-01, issued by the Approved Body:

SATRA Technology Centre (I.D. 0321) Wyndham Way, Telford Way Kettering, Northamptonshire, NN16 8SD United Kingdom

and is subject to the conformity assessment procedure set in out in Annex VIII (Module D) of the Regulation under the surveillance of the Approved Body:

SATRA Technology Centre (I.D. 0321)
Wyndham Way, Telford Way
Kettering, Northamptonshire, NN16 8SD
United Kingdom

Dr. Julia von Grote-Pastré R&D Director Gloves

Freudenberg Home and Cleaning Solutions GmbH

March, 2023